

Town of New Fairfield

Selectmen's Office 4 Brush Hill Road New Fairfield, Connecticut

WARNING!

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD

Notice is hereby given to the electors of the Town of New Fairfield and those entitled to vote at Town Meetings that a Town Meeting will be held on Thursday, December 8, 2022 at 7:00 P.M. at the Senior Center at 33 Route 37 for the following purpose to wit:

- 1. To consider and act upon the amendment of an ordinance authorizing the Board of Selectmen to revise the tax abatement for volunteers, said ordinance to be codified by amending Chapter 16, Article II, Section 16-91 of the Code of Ordinances, New Fairfield, Connecticut, entitled "Sec. 16-91. Tax Abatement for Volunteers."
- 2. To consider and take action upon the amendment of the Ordinance, Chapter 2.5 Animals, Article II Dogs, defining Animal Control responsibilities within the Town of New Fairfield.

The full text of the amended Ordinances is on file and available for public inspection in the Office of the Selectmen.

Dated at New Fairfield, Connecticut this 10 th day of November 2022.		
Patricia Del Monaco	Khris Hall	
First Selectman	Selectman	Selectman